

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. 7 & 8/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5067/2011

SHYAM SUNDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 20/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Priyal Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the appeal itself for hearing on Wednesday, the 22<sup>nd</sup>  
February, 2017.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER