

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5067 OF 2011**WITH****INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 & 8 OF 2017**

(Application for Directions & Application for exemption from filing
official translation)

SHYAM SUNDER

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Hearing expedited."

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are served at SLP stage but no one entered appearance on behalf of them so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate for the appellant has on 02.01.2017 filed an Application for Direction alongwith Annexures Nos. A-1 to A-11 and Application for exemption from filing official translation. Applications are registered as I.A. No. 7 & 8 of 2017 and listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.02.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List the appeal itself for hearing on
Wednesday, the 22nd February, 2017."**

The appeal alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
34, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
29, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR